5562 J. Org. Chem. 1988,53,5562-5564
a white, crystalline solid: mp 183.0-183.5 "C; 'H NMR (CDC13)
1 H),  7.63 (m, 12 H), 7.76 (m, 3 H); 13C NMR (CDCl,) 6 30.2 (d,
6 4.98 (d, 2 H, ' J H p  = 14 Hz), 6.98 (d, 2 H), 7.11 (t, 2 H), 7.22 (t,
'Jcp = 48 Hz), 117.4 (CF3, 'JCF = 86 Hz), 127.0, 128.5, 128.8,130.2,
131.3, 134.0, 135.1, 160.6 ( C 4 ,  'JCF = 33 Hz); '9 NMR (CDC13)
6 -73.9; 31P NMR (CDC13) 6 23.1. Anal. Calcd for Cz,H22POzF3:
C, 69.53; H, 4.75. Found: C, 69.60; H ,  4.79.

approximately 10% (w/v) solutions in CDC1, (DMSO-dE, for
compounds 12) were obtained on a Bruker Spectrospin Model
WM250 or AM250 instrument. The numbering systems employed
are shown in Scheme I and in Tables 11-V (see supplementary
material).
Tables I1 and I11 list the lH NMR parameters for compounds
12 and 13, respectively. The ranges for the 'H NMR parameters
for compounds 12 were 6 1.84-1.99 (C3-CH,), 1.98-2.05 (C2-CH3),
2.24-2.29 (C9-CH,), 9.27-9.53 (NH), 6.35-7.40 (Ar H). In 12b
C9-CH2CH3 appears at 6 1.08 (J = 6.9), C9-CH2CH3 at 6 2.63. The
C9-CH(CH3), appear a t  6 0.75 ( J  = 6.7) plus 0.99 (J  = 6.6) and
5564 J. Org. Chem. 1988,53, 5564-5567
the C9-CH(CH3)2 multiplet is centered at 6 2.81 in 12c. The
C7-OCH, resonances appear at 6 3.54 and C7-CH3 at 2.15 in 12e
and 12f, respectively. Peaks at 6 1.81-1.86 (C3-CH,), 2.18-2.27
(C2-CH3), 4.70-4.95 (NH), 5.28-5.42 (C7-H2), and 6.35-7.90 (Ar
H) characterize the 'H NMR parameters for pyrazoles 13. In 13b,
C7-CH3 (1.63); in 13c the C7-CHis are at 1.69 and 1.78, whereas
in 13d C3-CH,CH3 (1.10) and C3-CH2CH3 (2.41, J = 7.6). The
aromatic OCH3 in 13e and CH3 in 13f appear at 6 3.68 and 2.24,
respectively.
Tables IV and V (supplementary material) list the 13C NMR
parameters for compounds 12 and 13, respectively. The ranges
for the 13C NMR parameters for 12 (Table IV) are as follows:
C3-CH3 at 6 6.4-6.7, C2-CH3 at 6 11.8-12.2, C9-CHRR' at 6
26.6-27.3 (12b and 12c at 30.8 and 36.9, respectively), C9 at 6
62.7-63.6 (12b, 12c, and 12i at 67.0,69.9, and 70.5, respectively),
C3 at 6 90.1-92.6 (12d at 98.5), C2 at 6 143.5-146.5, C3a at 6
145.0-148.0. The ranges for the 13C NMR parameters for 13
(Table V) are as follows: C3-CH3 at 6 7.5-7.9, C2-CH, at 6
12.1-12.7, C3 at 6 107.7-110.0 (13d at 114.9), C7 6 109.5-110.2
(13b and 13c at 119.0 and 122.6, respectively).
Precise mass spectra were recorded using a Du Pont 21-492B
instrument with a resolution of 3300 or 5000. Table VI (sup-
plementary material) lists the mass spectral data for compounds
12 and 13. All precise mass found were within 0.003 mass units
of the calculated values. The major fragment ions and in many
cases the base peaks for compounds 12 were M+ - 77 (Ph) and
M+ - (C9-CHRR'). Pyrazoles 13 had peaks for M+ - 1 and (Ph
- CRR1)+ in their mass spectra.
Reactions of Phosphoranes 7 with Isocyanates 8: Prep-
arations of 4,9-Dihydropyrazolo[5,1-b]quinazolines 12 and
N-a-Styryl-5-(phenylamino)pyrazoles 13. General Method.
A solution of the freshly distilled isocyanate 14 (2.5 mmol) in 10
mL of dry toluene was added dropwise with stirring at room
temperature to a solution of the phosphorane 711 (2.0 mmol) in
35 mL of dry toluene. After all of the isocyanate was added, the
mixture was heated under reflux for 16 h. The solvent was
removed in vacuo, and the mixture were chromatographed, eluting